
2025 ROAD RUNNING RACE LIST

FREE ENTRY FOR MEMBERS*
ENTER ONLINE at www.jerseyspartan.com

JANUARY

Tuesday 7th January at 6.30pm - West Park 5km
Sunday 19th January at 9.00am - Sorel 10km

FEBRUARY

Sunday 2nd February at 9.00am - St Ouens to Town 10 miler
Tuesday 11th February at 6.30pm - Tuesday Runners 20th Anniversary 5km

MARCH

Sunday 2nd March at 9.00am - Jardin d’Olivet 8km
Tuesday 11th at 6.30pm - Age-Graded West Park 5km
Sunday 23rd at 8.00am - Hospice 2 Hospice Half Marathon
Sunday 30th March from 9.00am - True Grit Wetwheels Challenge

APRIL

Tuesday 1st April at 6.30pm - West Park 5km
Sunday 13th April at 9.30am - Spring 10km (Licensed by RunEvents - TBC)

MAY

Sunday 3rd May - Trail Monkey Trail Fest
Friday 9th May at 8.00am - Liberation Day 5km (Licensed by RunEvents - TBC)
Tuesday 27th May at 6.30pm - West Park 8km

JUNE

Sunday 8th June at 8.00am - Canaccord Genuity Wealth Management Jersey Half Marathon
Thursday 19th June at 6.30pm - NEW edition of the Sunset Trophy @ Portlet
Tuesday 24th June at 6.30pm - West Park 5km

*Events in italics are here for your information - they are not JSAC races and members are not
entitled to free entry.

1 of 2

http://www.jerseyspartan.com


JULY

Tuesday 8th July at 6.30pm - Wilson Trophy (Handicap race) 5km
Sunday 13th July from 8.00am - Jersey Triathlon
Sunday 27th July at 9.00am - L’Etacq 10km

AUGUST

Tuesday 5th August at 6.30pm - Daphne Wagstaffe Memorial Race 5km
Thursday 14th August at 6.30pm - Hamptonne 10km
Saturday 30th August from 8.00am - Jersey Swimrun

SEPTEMBER

Sunday 7th September at 8.00am - MNDA Jersey Half Marathon in association with JSAC
Friday 19th September at 6.30pm - Heart to Heart 5km
Tuesday 23rd September at 6.30pm - West Park 5km

OCTOBER

Sunday 5th October at 9.00am - Jersey Marathon
Sunday 19th October at 9.00am - Autumn 10km
Tuesday 28th October at 6.30pm - West Park 5km

NOVEMBER

Sunday 9th November at 9.30am - West Park 10km
Tuesday 18th November at 6.30pm - West Park 5km

DECEMBER

Tuesday 2nd December at 6.30pm - West Park 5km (Christmas Handicap race)
Friday 26th December at 10.00am - Boxing Day 10km (Fancy Dress)
Saturday 27th December at 2.30pm - Bouley Bay Hill Climb

For further details and to enter, please go to the club website at www.jerseyspartan.com. If you
have any questions, please email roadrunning@jerseyspartan.com. If you would like to find out
more about becoming a club member please go to www.jerseyspartan.com/membership/.

*Events in italics are here for your information - they are not JSAC races and members are not
entitled to free entry.
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